TVS Diodes
Axial Leaded - 15kA > AK15-Y Series
© 2020 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 12/16/20
The AK15-Y series of high power TVS diode is specially
designed for meeting severe surge test environment of
both AC and DC line protection applications. It features a

Max
Volts
(mA)
V
CL
Volts
I
PP
(8/20μs)
(A)
I
PP
(10/350μs)
(A)
(%/OC) (nF)
AK15-058C-Y 15-058C 58 10 15 64 70 10 110 15,000 2,000 0.1 16 X
AK15-066C-Y 15-066C 66 10 15 72 80 10 120 15,000 2,000 0.1 12 X
AK15-076C-Y 15-076C 76 10 15 85 95 10 150 15,000 2,000 0.1 12 X
AK15-190C-Y 15-190C 190 10 15 200 245 10 290 15,000 1,500 0.1 5 X
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Operating Storage Temperature Range T
STG
-55 to 150 °C

Trace Code Marking
Y
W
W
L F
 Y:Year Code
 WW: Working Week Code
Top View
Part Number
Component
Package
Quantity
Packaging
Option
AK15-XXXX-Y AK Package 56pcs/Box Bulk
AK15-XXXX-Y-12 AK Package 12pcs/Box Bulk
Disclaimer Notice - Littelfuse products are not designed for, and shall not be used for, any purpose (including, without limitation, automotive, military, aerospace, medical, life-saving, life-sustaining or nuclear facility applications,
devices intended for surgical implant into the body, or any other application in which the failure or lack of desired operation of the product may result in personal injury, death, or property damage) other than those expressly set forth in
applicable Littelfuse product documentation. Warranties granted by Littelfuse shall be deemed void for products used for any purpose not expressly set forth in applicable Littelfuse documentation. Littelfuse shall not be liable for any
claims or damages arising out of products used in applications not expressly intended by Littelfuse as set forth in applicable Littelfuse documentation. The sale and use of Littelfuse products is subject to Littelfuse Terms andConditions